

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM :: HYDERABAD-502032
(TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATION)

Schedule - A Price bid

Tender Notice No.
HY/TA/OT-09/2015-16
Date: 07.11.2015, Item. No. 01

Name of work: Providing MS Safety Grill doors to quarters in Township

Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling and disposal of Brick Work up to a distance of 2 kms. Lead , the following including the cost of labour, tools, transport etc. all complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	170.00	Cum	310.75	52827.50
2	Encasing rolled steel section in grillages with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) including centring and shuttering but excluding cost of reinforcement etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge. (Cement will be free issue from BHEL Stores)	215.00	Cum	1,840.82	395776.30
3	Plastering in cement mortar 1:6, 20 mm thick including curing, cost of all materials etc, complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge (Cement will be free issue from BHEL Stores)	2370.00	Sqm	65.87	156111.90
4	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation to site etc complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge	100.00	Rmt	145.00	14500.00
5	Finishing walls with acrylic smooth exterior paint of required colour and shade with two or more coats at 1.67 litres per square metre including base coat of water proof cement paint to even match of shade, cost of all materials as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	2370.00	Sqm	50.40	119448.00
6	Painting to grill door with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and colour to give an even shade as directed by Engineer -in-charge	6980.00	Sqm	51.30	358074.00
7	Carriage of MS Grill doors from Stores and erecting them at site/quarters in position within a lead of 2 kms, loading/unloading including mechanical transport complete as directed by engineer-in-charge. (Grill door will be free issue from BHEL store)	140.00	MT	2,040.11	285615.40

Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
8	Dismantling and disposal of cement plaster 1:6 up to a distance of 2 kms. Lead , the following including the cost of labour, tools, transport etc. all complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	920.00	Sqm	8.20	7544.00
(Rupees Thirteen lakhs eighty nine thousand eight hundred ninety seven and paise ten only)					1389897.10
Tender %	In words	Figures			
Excess					
Less					
Estimate					

Notes:

1	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's delay of work subject to a maximum penalty of 10% of the gross value of work.
2	The tender % age quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes and duties other than service tax as applicable from time to time.
3	Service tax if paid by the contractor with respect to this work will be reimbursed by BHEL on production of documentary evidence for having paid the service tax by the contractor.
4	All the bills of the contractors will be cleared subject to the production of clearance certificate by the contractors in respect of compliance of all statutory requirement. issued by IR section of HR department BHEL.
5	The agency shall submit the I.R. clearance certificate for the above work and arrange to get the final bill sent to Finance within one month from the actual date of completion of work.
6	The maintenance period of the work is 12 months . The security deposit will be released after satisfactory completion of the work and after getting I.R clearance and payment of final bill.